
2 2 7  S O U T H  CALHOUN STREET 

p . 0 .  BOX 391 (Z IP  3 2 3 0 2 )  

March 15, 1999 

HAND DELIVERED 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 
and Generating Perfonnance Incentive Factor; 
FPSC Docket No. 990001-E1 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In accordance with the Commission's ruling at the February 10, 1999 hearing in the above 
docket, we enclose fifteen (1 5 )  copies of the following Tampa Electric Company tariff sheet: 

Forty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6.020 

By separate copy of this letter, we are supplying the Division of Electric and Gas with the 
enclosed tariff sheet together with a copy marked in legislative format. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this 
letter and returning same to this writer. 

hank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 
APP A 

CAF - 
CMU - 
CTR 

Sincerely, 

ames D. Beasley 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Tariff Sheet, filed on behalf of . 
4 

Tampa Electric Company, has been hrnished by U. S. Mail or hand delivery (*) on this day 

of March, 1999 to the following: 

Ms. Leslie J. Paugh" 
Staff Counsel McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863 

Mr. John W. McWhirter 

Davidson & Bakas 
Post Office Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601 

Mr. James A. McGee 
Senior Counsel 
Florida Power Corporation 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 

Mr. Joseph A. McGlothlin 
Ms. Vicki Gordon Kaufinan 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 
Davidson, Rief & Bakas 

117 S. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Mr. Jack Shreve 
Office of Public Counsel 
Room 812 
11 1 West Madison Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Mr. Kenneth A. Hoffinan 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Underwood, 
Pumell & Hoffman 

Post Office Box 55 1 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-055 1 

Mr. Matthew M. Childs 
Steel Hector & Davis 
Suite 601 
2 15 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Ms. Suzanne Brownless 
Suzanne Brownless P.A. 
13 1 1 -B Paul Russell Road #201 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Mr. Jeffrey A. Stone 
Beggs & Lane 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 

h 



TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY FORTY-FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.020 
CANCELS FORTY-FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.020 

~~ 

ADDITIONAL BILLING CHARGES 

TOTAL FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY CLAUSE: The total fuel and 
purchased power cost recovery factor shall be applied to  each kilowatt-hour delivered, 
and shall be computed in accordance with the formula prescribed by the Florida Public 
Service Commission. The following fuel recovery factors by rate schedule have been 
approved by the Commission: 

RECOVERY PERIOD 
(April 1999 through December 1999) 

Rate Schedules 

RS 
GS 
TS 
SL-2 
OL-l&3 
GSD Secondary 
GSD Primary 
EV-X-Secondary 
EV-X-Primary 
GSLD-Secondary 
GSLD-Primary 
GSLD-Subtransmission 
SBF-Secondary 
SBF-Primary 
SBF-Su btransmission 
IS-1 ,IS3 
SBI-1 ,SBI-3 

Standard 

2.230 
2.230 
2.230 
2.005 
2.005 
2.21 8 
2.21 8 
2.21 8 
2.21 8 
2.21 8 
2.218 
2.21 8 
2.21 8 
2.21 8 
2.21 8 
2.143 
2.143 

C/KWH 

- Fuel 

- Peak 

3.252 
3.252 

- 
- 

3.234 
3.234 
3.234 
3.234 
3.234 
3.234 
3.234 
3.234 
3.234 
3.234 
3.126 
3.1 26 

Off-peak 

1.785 
1.785 

- 

1.775 
1.775 
1.775 
1.775 
1.775 
1.775 
1.775 
1.775 
1.775 
1.775 
1.715 
1.71 5 

C/KWH C/KWH C/KWH 

Enerav CaDacity Environmental 
Conservation 

.132 

.1 18 

.1 18 

.059 
,059 
,104 
. l o3  
. 1 04 
. l o 3  
.098 
,097 
.096 
.098 
.097 
.096 
.017 
.017 

Continued to  Sheet No. 6.021 

.206 

.174 

.174 

.042 

.042 

. 1 43 

.143 

. 1 43 

. 1 43 

.129 
,129 
.129 
.129 
.129 
.129 
.012 
.012 

.028 

.028 

.028 

.027 

.027 
,028 
.028 
.028 
.028 
.027 
.027 
.027 
.027 
.027 
.027 
.026 
.026 

ISSUED BY: J. B. Ramil, President 

0 
DATE EFFECTIVE: March 31, 1999 


