AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560



99 MAR 15 PM 4: 21

RECORDS AND REPORTING

March 15, 1999

HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause and Generating Performance Incentive Factor;

FPSC Docket No. 990001-EI

Dear Ms. Bayo:

WAS ____

In accordance with the Commission's ruling at the February 10, 1999 hearing in the above docket, we enclose fifteen (15) copies of the following Tampa Electric Company tariff sheet:

Forty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6.020

By separate copy of this letter, we are supplying the Division of Electric and Gas with the enclosed tariff sheet together with a copy marked in legislative format.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this writer.

ACK	Tetter and returning same to this writer.	
AFA		connection with this matter.
APP		
CAF	- Annual Control of the Control of t	Sincerely,
CMU	J	0
CTR		James D. Beasley
EAG	Bohrman	James D. Beasley
TEC	JDB/pp Enclosures	
LIN		
0 P0		RECEIVED & RICED
RCH	All Parties of Record (w/enc.)	(wel)
SEC		FFSC-BUREAU OF RECORD

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03240 MAR 158

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Ms. Leslie J. Paugh*
Staff Counsel
Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

of March, 1999 to the following:

Mr. James A. McGee Senior Counsel Florida Power Corporation Post Office Box 14042 St. Petersburg, FL 33733

Mr. Joseph A. McGlothlin Ms. Vicki Gordon Kaufman McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, Davidson, Rief & Bakas 117 S. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. Jack Shreve Office of Public Counsel Room 812 111 West Madison Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Mr. Kenneth A. Hoffman Rutledge, Ecenia, Underwood, Purnell & Hoffman Post Office Box 551 Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551 Mr. John W. McWhirter McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, Davidson & Bakas Post Office Box 3350 Tampa, FL 33601

Mr. Matthew M. Childs Steel Hector & Davis Suite 601 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Ms. Suzanne Brownless Suzanne Brownless P.A. 1311-B Paul Russell Road #201 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. Jeffrey A. Stone Beggs & Lane Post Office Box 12950 Pensacola, FL 32576

ZZORNEY

ADDITIONAL BILLING CHARGES

TOTAL FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY CLAUSE: The total fuel and purchased power cost recovery factor shall be applied to each kilowatt-hour delivered, and shall be computed in accordance with the formula prescribed by the Florida Public Service Commission. The following fuel recovery factors by rate schedule have been approved by the Commission:

RECOVERY PERIOD (April 1999 through December 1999)

	¢/KWH		¢/KWH	¢/KWH	¢/KWH
	<u>Fuel</u>		Energy Conservation	Capacity	<u>Environmental</u>
Standard	<u>Peak</u>	Off-Peak			
2.230	3.252	1.785	.132	.206	.028
2.230	3.252	1.785	.118	.174	.028
2.230	-	-	.118	.174	.028
2.005	-	-	.059	.042	.027
2.005	-	-	.059	.042	.027
2.218	3.234	1.775	.104	.143	.028
2.218	3.234	1.775	.103	.143	.028
2.218	3.234	1.775	.104	.143	.028
2.218	3.234	1.775	.103	.143	.028
2.218	3.234	1.775	.098	.129	.027
2.218	3.234	1.775	.097	.129	.027
2.218	3.234	1.775	.096	.129	.027
2.218	3.234	1.775	.098	.129	.027
2.218	3.234	1.775	.097	.129	.027
2.218	3.234	1.775	.096	.129	.027
2.143	3.126	1.715	.017	.012	.026
2.143	3.126	1.715	.017	.012	.026
	2.230 2.230 2.230 2.005 2.005 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218 2.218	Standard Peak 2.230 3.252 2.230 - 2.005 - 2.005 - 2.218 3.234	Fuel Standard Peak Off-Peak 2.230 3.252 1.785 2.230 - - 2.005 - - 2.005 - - 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 2.218 3.234 1.775 <td>FuelEnergy ConservationStandardPeakOff-Peak2.2303.2521.785.1322.2303.2521.785.1182.2301182.0050592.0050592.2183.2341.775.1042.2183.2341.775.1032.2183.2341.775.1032.2183.2341.775.0982.2183.2341.775.0972.2183.2341.775.0962.2183.2341.775.0982.2183.2341.775.0962.2183.2341.775.0972.2183.2341.775.0972.2183.2341.775.0962.2183.2341.775.0962.2183.2341.775.0962.1433.1261.715.017</td> <td>Fuel Energy Conservation Capacity Standard Peak Off-Peak 2.230 3.252 1.785 .132 .206 2.230 3.252 1.785 .118 .174 2.230 - - .118 .174 2.005 - - .059 .042 2.005 - - .059 .042 2.218 3.234 1.775 .104 .143 2.218 3.234 1.775 .103 .143 2.218 3.234 1.775 .103 .143 2.218 3.234 1.775 .098 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .097 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .096 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .098 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .096 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .097 .129 2.</td>	FuelEnergy ConservationStandardPeakOff-Peak2.2303.2521.785.1322.2303.2521.785.1182.2301182.0050592.0050592.2183.2341.775.1042.2183.2341.775.1032.2183.2341.775.1032.2183.2341.775.0982.2183.2341.775.0972.2183.2341.775.0962.2183.2341.775.0982.2183.2341.775.0962.2183.2341.775.0972.2183.2341.775.0972.2183.2341.775.0962.2183.2341.775.0962.2183.2341.775.0962.1433.1261.715.017	Fuel Energy Conservation Capacity Standard Peak Off-Peak 2.230 3.252 1.785 .132 .206 2.230 3.252 1.785 .118 .174 2.230 - - .118 .174 2.005 - - .059 .042 2.005 - - .059 .042 2.218 3.234 1.775 .104 .143 2.218 3.234 1.775 .103 .143 2.218 3.234 1.775 .103 .143 2.218 3.234 1.775 .098 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .097 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .096 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .098 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .096 .129 2.218 3.234 1.775 .097 .129 2.

Continued to Sheet No. 6.021

ISSUED BY: J. B. Ramil, President

DATE EFFECTIVE: March 31, 1999